AAM Pty Limited  152 Wharf St.,  Brisbane   QLD 4000 Phone (07) 3620 3111  Fax (07) 3620 3133
   ABN 63 106 160 678  Other Offices: Sydney,  Melbourne, Perth, Wollongong,
                                                          Newcastle, Whyalla, Kuala Lumpur
README Template Version 3.1 (12/05/2011)
BHP BILLITON - GEMCO
GROOTE EYLANDT JUNE 2013 AERIAL SURVEY - LIDAR DATA AND
CONTOURS
VOLUME 20818A01NOK

 8445 - coordinate northing (in thousands) of south west
tile corner
 .xyz - laser strikes thinned (model key points), classified
as “ground”.
 .dgn - 0.5m contours in Microstation DGN (V8).
 .dxf - 0.5m contours in DXF.
 .las -  laser strikes classified in accordance with ICSM
V1.2 LAS file standards.
 .shp -  0.5m contours in shapefile format
A list of the files contained on this volume is listed in: 20818A01NOK_Filelisting.txt
BHP BILLITON - GEMCO
GROOTE EYLANDT JUNE 2013 AERIAL SURVEY - LIDAR DATA AND CONTOURS DATA DOCUMENTATION
 AAM Pty Limited 22 July 2013 Page 4 of 11
LEGEND
Contour Files
Level/Layername (DGN/DXF) CONTOURTYPE (SHP) Description
50cm_Contours MINOR 50cm_Contours
1m_Contours BASIC 1m_Contours
5m_Contours MAJOR 5m_Contours
LAS Files
LAS file point classification levels are formatted to comply with ICSM Standard LiDAR Point
Classes.  LiDAR Ground Points are supplied with this volume as Class 2.
BHP BILLITON - GEMCO
GROOTE EYLANDT JUNE 2013 AERIAL SURVEY - LIDAR DATA AND CONTOURS DATA DOCUMENTATION
 AAM Pty Limited 22 July 2013 Page 5 of 11
3. ADDITIONAL SERVICES
Product Generation
AAM can perform the following additional services on the data contained on this volume if
required:
Change horizontal datum : to AMG other local grid
Alter geoid modeling : by transforming ALS data to fit orthometric survey heights
Improve data classification : by tailoring parameters to suit regional variations
Further classification
: assist building identification by further classifying non-
ground strikes
Data thinning
: to remove superfluous points not adding to the terrain
definition
Data subset : by dividing the data into different tiles or polygons
Data presentation
: by creating contours, profiles, perspectives, flythroughs,
colour-coded height plots etc.
Ground truthing
: by comparing the ALS terrain model with extra
independent height data
Data gridding : to convert the measured spot heights into a regular grid
Extra data
: extra data was collected beyond that supplied on this
volume (see below)
Intensity Image : greyscale image created from laser’s intensity returns
Fly – Throughs / 3d Perspectives  Image draping /slope models
BHP BILLITON - GEMCO
GROOTE EYLANDT JUNE 2013 AERIAL SURVEY - LIDAR DATA AND CONTOURS DATA DOCUMENTATION
 AAM Pty Limited 22 July 2013 Page 6 of 11
4. METADATA
SOURCE DATA
Item Source Description Ref No Date
Laser System AAM ALTM3100  20818A 09.06.13 - 12.06.13
Pulse Rate Frequency AAM 50 kHz 20818A 09.06.13 - 12.06.13
GPS Base Data AAM Static GPS 20818A 09.06.13 - 12.06.13
Base Stn Coords GEMCO PSM located at
Groote Eylandt
airport
GDCA1 June 2011
Field Survey Data GEMCO RTK GPS lidar test
points_june13.
dxf
lidar_test1906.
dxf
12.06.13
19.06.13
LASER DATA CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristic Description